
Scores of last selective place offered at each CSSE school on National Offer Day

(1st March 2023)

ESSEX GRAMMAR SCHOOLS
2023 ENTRY

Inside Priority Area                           Outside Priority Area*

Inside Priority Area                           Outside Priority Area

Inside Priority Area                           Outside Priority Area

Colchester County High
School for Girls* 333

340

366347

303

303

303

303

305

342

324

349

342

303

No selective offers made
March 2023.

Colchester Royal
Grammar School (Boys)*

King Edward VI
Grammar School (Boys)

Southend High School for Boys

Southend High School for Girls

Westcliff  High School for Boys

Westcliff  High School for Girls

Shoeburyness High School

St. Bernard’s High School
(Girls)

Selective places are only offered to
residents within their catchment area.

St. Thomas More High School
(Boys)

Selective places are only offered to
residents within their catchment area.

Accepted minimum score 303.

* Colchester Schools do not have
priority areas

SOUTHEND GRAMMAR SCHOOLS

PARTIALLY SELECTIVE SCHOOLS

This table provides the lowest score in the 2022 11+ Test to secure a place on March offer day in 2023
for entry in September 2023. These figures fluctuate from year to year and therefore applications
below these scores, but above the pass mark (please note not all schools have a pass mark), may still
be worthwhile.
CSSE secondary school offers are not made to any child who has scored under a total
standardised score of 303. Successful appeal places are awarded outside this criteria.
Places awarded under special considerations criteria are outside of these published cut off positions.
Please refer to the schools’ admissions policies for further information.


