## Scores of last selective place offered at each CSSE school on National Offer Day (1st March 2023)

Faces Comman Schools	2023 ENTRY	
Essex Grammar Schools	Inside Priority Area	Outside Priority Area*
Colchester County High School for Girls*		333
Colchester Royal Grammar School (Boys)*		340
King Edward VI Grammar School (Boys)	347	366
* Colchester Schools do not have priority areas		
SOUTHEND GRAMMAR SCHOOLS	Inside Priority Area	Outside Priority Area
Southend High School for Boys	303	342
Southend High School for Girls	303	324
Westcliff High School for Boys	303	349
Westcliff High School for Girls	303	342
Partially Selective Schools	Inside Priority Area	Outside Priority Area
Shoeburyness High School	305	
St. Bernard's High School (Girls) Selective places are only offered to residents within their catchment area.	303	
St. Thomas More High School (Boys) Selective places are only offered to residents within their catchment area. Accepted minimum score 303.	No selective offers made March 2023.	

This table provides the lowest score in the 2022 II+ Test to secure a place on March offer day in 2023 for entry in September 2023. These figures fluctuate from year to year and therefore applications below these scores, but above the pass mark (please note not all schools have a pass mark), may still be worthwhile.

CSSE secondary school offers are not made to any child who has scored under a total standardised score of 303. Successful appeal places are awarded outside this criteria. Places awarded under special considerations criteria are outside of these published cut off positions. Please refer to the schools' admissions policies for further information.